(having made due and proper enquiries) of any person or corporation that has an interest in the share
capital of the Company or its voting rights which is subject to notice under English law.

7.6 Other than the protections afforded to Shareholders in the Articles, the provisions of the Takeover
Code and the provisions of the Relationship Agreement, there are no controls in place to ensure that
any Shareholder having a controlling interest in the Company does not abuse that interest.

124

239586 Ross pp110-imp  24/03/2016  10:46  Page 124

8. DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS AND OTHER INTERESTS
8.1 The interests of the Directors, their respective immediate families (within the meaning set out in the

AIM Rules) and, as far as they are aware (having made due and proper enquiries), the interests of
persons connected with them (within the meaning of sections 252 to 254 of the Act), all of which are
beneficial, in the share capital of the Company as at the date of this Admission Document and
immediately following Admission are set out below:

As at the date of
this Admission Document On Admission

Percentage of Percentage of
Number total number Number total number

of issued of issued of issued of issued
Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary

Name of Director Shares Shares Shares Shares

Neil Dunkley* 9,387,600 21.71 7,227,106 13.00
Mark Howard 12,860,000 29.74 10,699,506 19.25
Alan Durrant 2,043,243 4.72 2,351,885 4.23
Peter Mann – – – –
Christopher Mills* – – – –
Paul Tuson – – – –

* Neil Dunkley is married to Sian Dunkley. Sian Dunkley holds 3,472,400 Ordinary Shares representing 6.25 per cent of the
Enlarged Share Capital.
 Subject to completion of the Acquisition and Admission.
* Christopher Mills, a Non-Executive Director, is also a director, and the sole shareholder, of Harwood Capital Management
Limited. HCM holds 16,131,852 Ordinary Shares representing 29.02 per cent. of the Enlarged Share Capital. In addition,
Christopher’s wife, Lynne Mills, holds a further 67,927 Ordinary Shares representing 0.12 per cent. of the Enlarged Share Capital